Amherst (13-2,4-2 NESCAC) -vs- Misericordia (10-10,5-5 MAC Freedom)
01/30/22 at Anderson Sports Center, Dallas, PA

Date: 01/30/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;Lr:]ei: d‘;;}%g s Amherst 17l 19| 20| 17| 73
Site: Anderson Sports Center, Dallas, PA Misericordia 18 4 5 9 36
Ambherst 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Zaffiro,Gabrielle * 28 6-12 3-5 1-2 0-4 4 1 3 1 0] 5 16
23 Vera,AnLing * 29 3-8 2-4 5-5 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 1 13
02 Patel,Reeya * 27 5-9 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 11
20 Resch,Courtney * 23 2-4 0-0 2-2 7-4 11 1 3 2 3 3 6
24  Valdez,Dani * 19 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 1 1 2
11  DuVal,Jade 25 2-5 0-0 4-5 4-2 6 0 1 3 2 0 8
22  Skinner,Abbey 9 35 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
15  Stuart,Alix 5 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 (0] 1 0 5
21 Cwalina,Maya 16 1-5 0-1 1-2 3-3 6 0 0 1 1 1 3
33 Barach,Kori 13 1-6 0-2 1-2 2-4 6 2 1 3 (0] 0 3
12  Stanford,Nicole 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 5-14 16-20 20-31 51 9 17 17 8 14 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 1-3 33.33% 2-3 66.67 %
2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-3 33.33% 6-6 100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 3-3 100.00 % 5-6 83.33 %
4th Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 26-62 41.9 % 5-14 35.7 % 16-20 80.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 O
Misericordia 36
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45  Bondi,Alyssa * 28 4-17 3-10 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 (0] 2 11
22 Delfino,Gianna * 24 3-5 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 7 2 0 8
25  Bianchi,Skylar * 25 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0] 0 0 2
12  Santacroce,Melina * 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 2
10 Haefele,Morgan * 30 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 3 (0] 2 0
32 Tracey,Nora 12 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 8
14  McDonald,Rachel 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 (0] 1 2
11 DiMartino,Lauren 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Hardy,Samantha 11  0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 6] 1 0 2 (0] 1 1
02 Fasti,Elizabeth 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 5 (0] 0 0
03 Dowling,Skylar 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
23  Grosch,Jocelyn 5 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Postiglione,Jordan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 0 (0] 0 0
24  Franklin,Becca 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
43  Captoni,Chloe 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0] 0 0 0
30 Ryan,Katie 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-54 4-16 4-8 12-17 29 15 7 21 3 7 36
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 4-7 57.14 % 0-0 0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%
3rd Quarter 1-11 9.09 % 0-2 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %



4th Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 0-5 0.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

Total 14-54 25.9 % 4-16 25.0 % 4-8 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Amherst

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Misericordia

MISS LAYUP by VALDEZ,DANI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VALDEZ,DANI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RESCH,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by VERA,ANLING
ASSIST by PATEL,REEYA

REBOUND DEF by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE
MISS LAYUP by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE

BLOCK by RESCH,COURTNEY

BLOCK by VALDEZ,DANI
REBOUND DEF by VALDEZ,DANI
SUB OUT by VALDEZ,DANI

SUB IN by CWALINA,MAYA

MISS FT by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE

TURNOVER by VERA,ANLING

REBOUND DEF by RESCH,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by VERA,ANLING

REBOUND OFF by CWALINA,MAYA

GOOD JUMPER by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CWALINA,MAYA
SUB IN by VALDEZ,DANI
MISS JUMPER by PATEL,REEYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PATEL,REEYA
MISS LAYUP by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RESCH,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by RESCH,COURTNEY(in the paint)

STEAL by RESCH,COURTNEY

09:39
09:25
09:15
08:53
08:53

08:46

08:33
08:06

07:58

07:41
07:18
07:18
07:10
07:10
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:45
06:40
06:31
06:10
05:49
05:49
05:32

05:05
04:57
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:08

03:52

03:47

03:39
03:36
03:36
03:14
03:14

0-3

0-5

3-5

3-8

4-8

4-10

4-13

6-13

8-13

H3

HS5

H2

H5

H 4

H 6

H9

H7

H5

GOOD 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAEFELE,MORGAN

BLOCK by SANTACROCE,MELINA

MISS JUMPER by HAEFELE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
GOOD 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HAEFELE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
MISS JUMPER by SANTACROCE,MELINA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
MISS LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint)

FOUL by SANTACROCE,MELINA

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by SANTACROCE,MELINA
GOOD LAYUP by SANTACROCE,MELINA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DELFINO,GIANNA
ASSIST by HAEFELE,MORGAN

STEAL by HAEFELE,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by SANTACROCE,MELINA

REBOUND DEF by SANTACROCE,MELINA
MISS JUMPER by SANTACROCE,MELINA
REBOUND OFF by DELFINO,GIANNA
MISS 3PTR by HAEFELE,MORGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA



GOOD JUMPER by PATEL,REEYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VERA,ANLING(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VALDEZ,DANI

SUB OUT by RESCH,COURTNEY
SUB IN by DUVAL,JADE

STEAL by PATEL,REEYA
GOOD LAYUP by DUVAL,JADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VALDEZ,DANI

GOOD FT by DUVAL,JADE

REBOUND DEF by DUVAL,JADE
MISS LAYUP by VERA,ANLING(in the paint)

STEAL by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE
GOOD LAYUP by PATEL,REEYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE

STEAL by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE
MISS LAYUP by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE
REBOUND OFF by DUVAL,JADE
GOOD LAYUP by DUVAL,JADE(in the paint)

03:05
02:45
02:35

02:27
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
01:54
01:54
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:14

01:02
00:56
00:56
00:50
00:31
00:31
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:12

00:06

10-13
10-15

10-18

12-18

13-18

15-18

17-18

H3
H5 GOOD JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA
H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HAEFELE,MORGAN
SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN
SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA
H 6
FOUL by BIANCHI,SKYLAR

H5
MISS JUMPER by DELFINO,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR

TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA

H3

TURNOVER by FASTI,ELIZABETH

FOUL by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN

H1

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Amherst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Misericordia

09:49 TURNOVER by FASTI,ELIZABETH
STEAL by VALDEZ,DANI 09:49
TURNOVER by VALDEZ,DANI 09:42

09:42 STEAL by BONDI,ALYSSA

08:59 MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:53 17-20 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DELFINO,GIANNA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by VERA,ANLING 08:24 19-20 H1

08:24 FOUL by BONDI,ALYSSA

08:24 SUB OUT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR

08:24 SUB IN by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB OUT by VALDEZ,DANI 08:24
SUB IN by RESCH,COURTNEY 08:24
GOOD FT by VERA,ANLING 08:24 20-20
FOUL by VERA,ANLING 08:15

08:12 TURNOVER by FASTI,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by RESCH,COURTNEY 08:04

07:45 TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA
STEAL by RESCH,COURTNEY 07:45

07:39 FOUL by DELFINO,GIANNA
GOOD FT by DUVAL,JADE(fastbreak) 07:39 21-20 V1
GOOD FT by DUVAL,JADE(fastbreak) 07:39 22-20 V2



REBOUND DEF by DUVAL,JADE
TURNOVER by VERA,ANLING

STEAL by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE
MISS LAYUP by PATEL,REEYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RESCH,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by VERA,ANLING

REBOUND OFF by RESCH,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by RESCH,COURTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by VERA,ANLING

REBOUND DEF by RESCH,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE
ASSIST by VERA,ANLING

BLOCK by DUVAL,JADE

REBOUND DEF by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by PATEL,REEYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE
MISS LAYUP by PATEL,REEYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RESCH,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by RESCH,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RESCH,COURTNEY

GOOD 3PTR by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE

ASSIST by RESCH,COURTNEY

BLOCK by DUVAL,JADE

REBOUND DEF by RESCH,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by DUVAL,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DUVAL,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by PATEL,REEYA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PATEL,REEYA

REBOUND DEF by VERA,ANLING
TURNOVER by RESCH,COURTNEY

STEAL by PATEL,REEYA

24-20 V4

26-20 V6

28-20 V8

31-20 V11

33-20 V13

34-20 V14

MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA
SUB IN by DOWLING,SKYLAR
TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA

FOUL by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA
SUB IN by BIANCHI,SKYLAR

SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOWLING,SKYLAR

SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA

MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by HAEFELE,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by DELFINO,GIANNA

MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA

BLOCK by DELFINO,GIANNA

MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA

REBOUND OFF by BONDI,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by HAEFELE,MORGAN

BLOCK by DELFINO,GIANNA

SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA
SUB IN by TRACEY,NORA

FOUL by DELFINO,GIANNA

MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,NORA

TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA

SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA
SUB IN by DOWLING,SKYLAR
FOUL by TRACEY,NORA



GOOD FT by RESCH,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by RESCH,COURTNEY
FOUL by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by VERA,ANLING
REBOUND OFF by DUVAL,JADE
TURNOVER by PATEL,REEYA

MISS LAYUP by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RESCH,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by PATEL,REEYA

35-20 V15
36-20 V 16

36-22 V14

3rd Play By Play

TURNOVER by HAEFELE,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FASTI,ELIZABETH

STEAL by HAEFELE,MORGAN

VISITORS: Amherst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Misericordia
10:00 SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH
10:00 SUB OUT by DOWLING,SKYLAR
10:00 SUB OUT by TRACEY,NORA
10:00 SUB IN by SANTACROCE,MELINA
10:00 SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA
09:41 TURNOVER by HAEFELE,MORGAN
STEAL by RESCH,COURTNEY 09:41
MISS LAYUP by DUVAL,JADE(in the paint) 09:31
- REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
09:11 MISS LAYUP by SANTACROCE,MELINA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VERA,ANLING -
TURNOVER by DUVAL,JADE 09:06
08:46 MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by VERA,ANLING -
GOOD 3PTR by VERA,ANLING 08:32 39-22 V17
ASSIST by RESCH,COURTNEY -
08:18 TURNOVER by HAEFELE,MORGAN
STEAL by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE 08:18
GOOD LAYUP by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:14 41-22 V19
08:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:07 SUB OUT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
08:07 SUB IN by TRACEY,NORA
07:59 MISS JUMPER by SANTACROCE,MELINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PATEL,REEYA(in the paint) 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,NORA
06:52 41-24 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by DELFINO,GIANNA
-- ASSIST by BONDI,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by RESCH,COURTNEY(in the paint) 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,NORA
06:18 SUB OUT by TRACEY,NORA
06:18 SUB IN by HARDY,SAMANTHA
06:11 MISS LAYUP by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PATEL,REEYA --
TURNOVER by DUVAL,JADE 05:45
SUB OUT by DUVAL,JADE 05:45
SUB IN by VALDEZ,DANI 05:45
05:28 MISS LAYUP by HAEFELE,MORGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by RESCH,COURTNEY 05:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by VALDEZ,DANI 05:26
FOUL by RESCH,COURTNEY 05:21



05:21 41-25 V 16 GOOD FT by DELFINO,GIANNA
05:21 MISS FT by DELFINO,GIANNA
REBOUND DEF by VALDEZ,DANI --
GOOD 3PTR by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE 05:05 44-25 V19
ASSIST by RESCH,COURTNEY --

04:34 TURNOVER by HARDY,SAMANTHA
04:34 SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN
04:34 SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH
MISS LAYUP by VALDEZ,DANI(in the paint) 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA
FOUL by PATEL,REEYA 03:59
03:52 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,SAMANTHA(In the paint)
BLOCK by RESCH,COURTNEY 03:52
REBOUND DEF by RESCH,COURTNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE 03:41 47-25 V 22
ASSIST by VERA,ANLING --
03:25 TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA
STEAL by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE 03:25
GOOD LAYUP by PATEL,REEYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:20 49-25 V24
ASSIST by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE --
03:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:19 SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA
03:19 SUB IN by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
03:12 TURNOVER by BONDI,ALYSSA
GOOD LAYUP by VALDEZ,DANI(in the paint) 03:00 51-25 V 26
ASSIST by VERA,ANLING --
02:54 TURNOVER by FASTI,ELIZABETH
02:54 SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH
02:54 SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA
02:54 SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA
02:54 SUB IN by DOWLING,SKYLAR
02:54 SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN
02:54 SUB IN by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN
SUB OUT by RESCH,COURTNEY 02:54
SUB IN by CWALINA,MAYA 02:54
SUB OUT by PATEL,REEYA 02:45
SUB IN by BARACH,KORI 02:45
02:21 FOUL by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
02:18 FOUL by HAEFELE,MORGAN
MISS FT by CWALINA,MAYA 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CWALINA,MAYA 02:18 52-25 V 27
01:58 MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE --
01:53 FOUL by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN
SUB OUT by ZAFFIRO,GABRIELLE 01:53
SUB IN by DUVAL,JADE 01:53
GOOD FT by VERA,ANLING(fastbreak) 01:53 53-25 V 28
GOOD FT by VERA,ANLING(fastbreak) 01:53 54-25 V 29
01:23 TURNOVER by DOWLING,SKYLAR
STEAL by VERA,ANLING 01:23
01:19 SUB OUT by HARDY,SAMANTHA
01:19 SUB IN by TRACEY,NORA
MISS LAYUP by VALDEZ,DANI(in the paint) 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:47 MISS JUMPER by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,NORA
00:44 MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(iIn the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by BARACH,KORI 00:44
00:44 SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN

00:44 SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA



GOOD FT by VERA,ANLING(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by VERA,ANLING(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by VERA,ANLING

SUB IN by SKINNER,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BARACH,KORI

00
00

00:

4th Play By Play

144
144
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
26

11

54-26
54-27

55-27
56-27

V 28
Vv 27

V 28
V 29

GOOD FT by TRACEY,NORA
GOOD FT by TRACEY,NORA
FOUL by DOWLING,SKYLAR
SUB OUT by DOWLING,SKYLAR
SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA

VISITORS: Amherst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Misericordia
09:53 MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by VALDEZ,DANI -
MISS LAYUP by DUVAL,JADE(in the paint) 09:34
REBOUND OFF by SKINNER,ABBEY -
TURNOVER by DUVAL,JADE 09:32
09:12 MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEF by BARACH,KORI -
MISS LAYUP by SKINNER,ABBEY(in the paint) 08:54
REBOUND OFF by BARACH,KORI -
08:52 FOUL by TRACEY,NORA
08:52 SUB OUT by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN
08:52 SUB IN by MCDONALD,RACHEL
GOOD FT by BARACH,KORI 08:52 57-27 V 30
MISS FT by BARACH,KORI 08:52
- REBOUND DEF by FASTI,ELIZABETH
08:41 TURNOVER by FASTI,ELIZABETH
STEAL by CWALINA,MAYA 08:41
MISS LAYUP by BARACH,KORI(in the paint) 08:40
07:59 57-29 V28 GOOD JUMPER by TRACEY,NORA
- ASSIST by BONDI,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by BARACH,KORI 07:42
REBOUND OFF by DUVAL,JADE -
07:42 FOUL by TRACEY,NORA
07:42 SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH
07:42 SUB OUT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
07:42 SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN
07:42 SUB IN by HARDY,SAMANTHA
MISS FT by DUVAL,JADE(fastbreak) 07:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by DUVAL,JADE(fastbreak) 07:42 58-29 V 29
07:23 TURNOVER by HARDY,SAMANTHA
STEAL by SKINNER,ABBEY 07:23
GOOD LAYUP by SKINNER,ABBEY(in the paint) 07:15 60-29 V31
ASSIST by VALDEZ,DANI -
06:57 MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by BARACH,KORI -
TURNOVER by BARACH,KORI 06:52
06:52 STEAL by BONDI,ALYSSA
06:49 MISS LAYUP by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:41 60-31 V29 GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by VALDEZ,DANI 06:20

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,RACHEL

06:14 60-33 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,RACHEL (fastbreak)



TURNOVER by SKINNER,ABBEY 06:00

06:00 STEAL by MCDONALD,RACHEL
FOUL by BARACH,KORI 05:56

05:56 SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA

05:56 SUB IN by GROSCH,JOCELYN
SUB OUT by VALDEZ,DANI 05:56
SUB IN by STANFORD,NICOLE 05:56

05:48 MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,NORA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SKINNER,ABBEY (in the paint) 05:34 62-33 V 29
ASSIST by BARACH,KORI --
05:21 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,SAMANTHA(In the paint)
BLOCK by CWALINA,MAYA 05:21
REBOUND DEF by BARACH,KORI --
GOOD LAYUP by BARACH,KORI (fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:14 64-33 V31

05:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by DUVAL,JADE 05:04
SUB IN by STUART,ALIX 05:04
FOUL by STUART,ALIX 04:53
04:53 64-34 V30 GOOD FT by HARDY,SAMANTHA
04:53 MISS FT by HARDY,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by CWALINA,MAYA -
MISS 3PTR by CWALINA,MAYA 04:38
- REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,NORA
04:17 MISS JUMPER by GROSCH,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,ABBEY -
MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,ABBEY 04:04
REBOUND OFF by BARACH,KORI -
MISS LAYUP by BARACH,KORI(in the paint) 04:00
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:00 SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN
04:00 SUB IN by CAPTONI,CHLOE
03:48 MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)
BLOCK by STUART,ALIX 03:48
= REBOUND OFF by CAPTONI,CHLOE
03:45 TURNOVER by TEAM
03:45 SUB OUT by TRACEY,NORA
03:45 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,BECCA
MISS 3PTR by BARACH,KORI 03:32
REBOUND OFF by STANFORD,NICOLE -
GOOD JUMPER by STUART,ALIX(in the paint) 03:26 66-34 V 32
ASSIST by STANFORD,NICOLE -
03:08 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,RACHEL
- REBOUND OFF by GROSCH,JOCELYN
FOUL by STANFORD,NICOLE 03:06
SUB OUT by SKINNER,ABBEY 03:06
SUB IN by DUVAL,JADE 03:06
03:06 MISS FT by GROSCH,JOCELYN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:06 MISS FT by GROSCH,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by CWALINA,MAYA --
MISS JUMPER by CWALINA,MAYA 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,NORA
REBOUND OFF by STANFORD,NICOLE --

TURNOVER by CWALINA,MAYA 02:47
02:47 STEAL by HARDY,SAMANTHA
02:31 MISS 3PTR by CAPTONI,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,NICOLE --

GOOD JUMPER by STUART,ALIX(in the paint) 02:19 68-34 V 34

ASSIST by DUVAL,JADE --
02:19 FOUL by HARDY,SAMANTHA
02:19 SUB OUT by HARDY,SAMANTHA



GOOD FT by STUART,ALIX

REBOUND DEF by CWALINA,MAYA

MISS LAYUP by CWALINA,MAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CWALINA,MAYA

MISS LAYUP by CWALINA,MAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CWALINA,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by CWALINA,MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,NICOLE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUVAL,JADE
SUB IN by SKINNER,ABBEY
MISS LAYUP by BARACH,KORI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARACH,KORI
TURNOVER by BARACH,KORI

GOOD JUMPER by SKINNER,ABBEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by STANFORD,NICOLE

02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19 69-34 V 35
02:03

01:45

01:41
01:39 71-34 V 37
01:19
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:05

00:58

00:41
00:41

00:34 71-36 V35
00:06 73-36 V 37

SUB OUT by GROSCH,JOCELYN
SUB IN by DIMARTINO,LAUREN
SUB IN by RYAN,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by CAPTONI,CHLOE

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,RACHEL
SUB IN by GROSCH,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,BECCA
MISS JUMPER by GROSCH,JOCELYN

STEAL by FRANKLIN,BECCA

GOOD JUMPER by DIMARTINO,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



